The Graham County Board of Commissioners met Thursday, January 18, 2018 at 5:00 p.m. for their regular workshop session in the Graham County Community Building located at 196 Knight Street Robbinsville, NC. All board was present.

- 1. Chairman Eller called the workshop session to order.
- 2. Chairman Eller asks if anyone had items for discussion. No one had items for discussion.
- 3. Chairman Eller adjourned the workshop session.

Keith Eller, Chairman, Graham County Commissioner
Connie Orr, Vice-Chairman, Graham County Commissioner
Jacob Nelms, Member, Graham County Commissioner
Dale E. Wiggins, Member, Graham County Commissioner
Raymond Williams, Member, Graham County Commissioner
ATTEST:
ILL LLW I
Kim Crisp, Clerk to the Board